8 = =	1			allan	Arthor	18 1 2		1
TIONAL Assessment	Centre S	Services, por	, tooket	SMOR	WCYCC	area .	Donob	)y
e in: of mapon 1	3/0./	Job description		Date & I	mo Compl	· ·	(1000000	
No: 1/80/200200162	0/1/	SAS c-Illing						
1717	11	E-malf(bjala mer,	Ald thus)		0000	100	04/12/	2020
IND STATES	DUX	1-Motor Claim Y	orm	mill	2570 E	100	12.0	02
01-27[1] 90 10		1-Motor W/O (W	lible: OD Blirt	TP (lur)				1
OD : Th ! Reporting Only		i-Plioto Uploade	TOTAL CALL STREET					
		Assessment/Surve			900 mm			
Insurer:	1	Ass'l Report by E	ax/Handle	Dyner/	VICER			
		Nas-t terport of Z		Tolt		Fw	41	
Inten Mitch   INC Vesion Mitch	) aw: (	know.	. INC (		u-MC(	)		
Tilitaleand in 1/2 - 31	Not (M)	Cryecos.		Teli			- )	
owner / Driver: (	) De-	lod: (	)	Cover				
olley No: (	) Per	1001 (	Dates,		Thurs	P+ 80-1	00%]	,
Confirmed by i (	6/\ D	Note-Est Sinus (W	O): N: 0-2	10%; P:	21-79%.	1,000		
insured/Driver Liability: (	1 1	Warranty: YES	11	)				Appropriate to the same of
Year of Registration: (	anding s \$1.0	00 ( )/\$2,000 (	( )	-3.50	77.75	777	1825	17
Brocss (\$ ) Lt	TOP STATE OF	<b>建筑的发展的</b>	的地位的	可是在四位的	Water of	rapstor		
""以及以下的特别的问题的关系,但可以可以	W. Tarley Co. San and	Was whitely Con	undonUal & S	Buledy No	13101 0			
RADIO MANAGEMENTAL AND AUTOMOTIVE TO STATE OF THE PARTY O	etamara Info	rmeuon count		-				
) Walle-In Guycomar t Gu	stomers info	er UILGENTLY,		Town Fred	201 (	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
7.000	stomers info	er Ungently,	10( )1	Towing	So: (			) MDV · ·
) Total Loss Case 100	stomers info e-mail Yasur ); Invoice	OF DIGENTLY, SHE VES ( ) / N	10( )1	Towing	SOI C		N SEA	SAUDO
) Total Lass Case   Control   Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In (	);Invoic	HE VES ( )/N	( )1	Towing	301 C		- 100 Miles	AND DV · ·
Orive-In ( )/Towed-In (	); Invoice	Courtesy Cur (		Towing	301 C			<u> </u>
) Total Lass Case  Drive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				ביייים איניים אי
) Total Lass Case  Drive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing	30: C			STEPS TO STEEL STE
) Total Lass Case  Drive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa  ) QC Check/Post Repair Ins  ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				AND
) Total Lass Case  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In (  Apply for Transport Allowa	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				AND
) Total Lass Case  Drive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa  ) QC Check/Post Repair Ins  ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				AND
) Total Lass Case  Drive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa  ) QC Check/Post Repair Ins  ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				AND THE STREET
) Total Lass Case  Orive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa  O QC Check / Post Repair Inst  Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
) Total Lass Case  Orive-in ( )/Towed-in (  Apply for Transport Allowa  O QC Check / Post Repair Inst  Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		Towing				
) Total Lass Case  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In (  ) Apply for Transport Allows ) QC Check / Post Repair Ins ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (	)					
) Total Lass Case  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In (  ) Apply for Transport Allows ) QC Check / Post Repair Ins ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		saldani l'a po	Van State			
) Total Lass Case  Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In (  ) Apply for Transport Allows ) QC Check / Post Repair Ins ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Re	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		oddent Rapo	THE STORY OF THE S			
) Total Lass Case  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	saldant Rapo	THE STATE OF THE S			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (	O ( )	paddent trape error Arrivol orlow-Turout office-Turout dinhurations tallarprofices	THE PRINCE OF TH			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Powed-In ( )/Powed	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (	O ( )	paddent trape error Arrivol orlow-Turout office-Turout dinhurations tallarprofices	THE PRINCE OF TH			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Powed-In ( )/Powed	): Invoice	Courtesy Cu (		saldent Report of the Control of the	TO DUTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Powed-In ( )/Powed	)   Invoice  uce ( )/ pection  puir Cost>	Courtesy Cu (	) ) ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	maldant Rape order Front allow Threat allow	TTPIAllow dination			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Powed-In ( )/Powed	)   Invoice  uce ( )/ pection  puir Cost>	Courtesy Cu (	) ) ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	maldant Rape order Front allow Threat allow	TTPIAllow dination			
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Poply for Transport Allows () QC Check/Post Repair Ins () Upload Resurvey Photo [Results of the control of the	)   Invoice  uce ( )/ pection  puir Cost>	Courtesy Cu (		addent Report And Andrew Property Control of	TTPLATION OTHER TOTAL TO	Thur I do not be to the second of the second		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Powed-In ( )/Powed	)   Invoice  uce ( )/ pection  puir Cost>	Courtesy Cu (		addent Rapes  allow Throught and the property of the property	TTPLATION OTHER TOTAL TO	Thur I do not be to the second of the second		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed	)   Invoice  uce ( )/ pection  puir Cost>	Courtesy Cu (		addent Report And Andrew Property Control of	TTPLATION OTHER TOTAL TO	Thur I do not be to the second of the second		

SN0820C40004 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 04/12/2020 13:01 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (04/12/2020 13:01 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

04/12/2020 13:01 (SGT) 27/11/2020 12:45 (SGT) Keong Saik Rd., Singapore CHINATOWN Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SDE44A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

Yes

TIONG SHIAN GROUP PTE. LTD.

2XXXXX994r

tiongshiangroup@gmail.com

(Phone) +65-96343133

+65-96343133

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Mercedes

S3001

Private use

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

NTUC

Comprehensive

5110441298-01

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

LIM WONG KEE SXXXX935A

Date Of Driving Pass 10/09/1962 Driving experience 58 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96343133 Alt. Phone Number Email Address tiongshiangroup@gmail.com Address BLK 114 #04-133 Address complement WHAMPOA ROAD Postcode 320114 Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Yes Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No FOREIGN VEHICLE 1 Vehicle Registration Number UNKNOWN Private car Vehicle Category DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number UNKNOWN Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car

Address	- 84
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

#### SKETCH PLAN

Veh A: SDE 44 A Veh B: Unknown

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

\*\* I AM AWARED THAT MY INSURER MAY HAVE A 14 DAYS TIMEFRAME FOR ME TO SUBMIT AN OWN DAMAGE CLAIM UNDER MY OWN POLICY I WILL CHECK MY POLICY FOR MORE DETAILS

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

Veh A: DE 44.A		
/eh B: Unknows		
ON DI ONLYNOO		
		A COLLINS
		At years good good
		KEONG SOIK ROAD
		\$
	CX Store	Flong Shian Portidge
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
Market Co.	A STATE OF THE STA	
We consided when	We making veverse toget	her in the Same time.
	3	
CLARATION		
	culars are true in every respect.	
171	71.	/ 1 /
ANDA (FILL SACESSEE)	(1) (A)X	11/11/2000
licyholder's Signature	Dehan's Sleen Aug	A 11/10010
ste & Time: 26 11 20	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:
13 pm	Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.: WILL
ARRAC Shoten Hant Line Vz		HEXAVOSSARIA ANGEAS LATES OF

## Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6271 7433 / 9274 0999 Fax: 6274 5715 Email: avclaims@mycarworkshop.com

Particular Of Insured/Driver & Details Of T	he Accident (
Motor Accident Report	
*Date of Accident:	*Time of Accident: 1245 HRS
*Accident Location: Keng Sak Kd	
Vehicle Details	
*Vehicle Number: SDE 44A	* Make & Model: Mixiedes Benz S300 L
	Make & Model. Militers SAME 3300 E
Insured / Policyholder	
*Owner Name: Tiong Shian Caroup	Pre LED *NRIC: 2009 20994K
*Address:	
* Email: tiongshiangroup @ quail. (c	M + HP: 9634 3133
*Occupation:	_ (Indoor / Outdoor) * Tel /H /Other:
	The state of the s
Driver ( ) same as above	
*Addense Date that the World Kite	*NRIC: S 0333935 A
*Address: BIK 114 Whampon Rd	
*Date of Birth: 6 / 13 / 1944 *Dr	riving Pass Date: 10 Sep 1965 * HP: 9658 2002
*Email: NIL	*Gender (Male ) Female
	(Indoor / Outdoor) * Tel /H /Other: NIL
*Driver an employee: Yes / No (*If no, w	hat is relationship with the policyholder:
=	Sens Trade de Sesa de Colonia de Colonia de Colonia de Sensia de Sensia de Sensia de Colonia de Colonia de Colonia de Sensia de Sensia de Sensia de Colonia de Coloni
Passengers Details	Marchine Published
* P/Name:	(Male/Female) * P/Name:(Male/Female)
* P/Name:	(Male/Female) * P/Name:(Male/Female)
Insurance Company *Insurer: HTUC	NAME OF THE PARTY
*Insurer: HIVC	*Coverage: C /TPFT / TPO *Policy No:
Detail of other vehicle / Property 1	Detail of other vehicle / Property 2
Vehicle No.: Unknow	Vehicle No.:
Make & Model:	Maka & Madal:
Vehicle Category:	
Name of Driver:	
AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	
HP : No. of Passengers (Including Driver):	
No. of Passengers (Including Driver).	No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
For Official Use Only	
*Claiming against Own Ins.: Yes / No (If	N N 1
- solement solement statement and the second solement. He	No. Reporting Only / TP Claims)
	No, Reporting Only / TP Claims)
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swip	e / others: Reverse Collided
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swip *Weather conditions: Clear / Raining / o	e / others: Kaylersa Collided thers: *Any video cam: Yes / No
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swip *Weather conditions: Gear / Raining / o *Road Surface: Gry / Wet / others:	e / others: thers: *Any video cam; *Ves / No
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swip *Weather conditions: @ear / Raining / o *Road Surface: Ory / Wet / others:	e / others: Kaylersa Collided thers: *Any video cam: Yes / No
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swip *Weather conditions: @ear / Raining / o *Road Surface: Ory / Wet / others: *Witness: Yes / NO (Name:	thers: *Any video cam: *Ves / No NRIC : HP: )
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swip *Weather conditions: Gear / Raining / o *Road Surface: Ory / Wet / others: *Witness: Yes / NO (Name: *Accident reported to police: Yes / NO *Injured party: Yes / NO	thers: *Any video cam ves / No NRIC : HP: )  *Summon against whom: *No. of passengers (include driver):
*Weather conditions: @ear / Raining / o *Road Surface: Ory / Wet / others:	thers: *Any video cam ves / No NRIC : HP: )  *Summon against whom: *No. of passengers (include driver):

#### Claim Handling Accident MT/1112390 GST Registration No. 5110441298-01 Vehicle No. 5DE44A Policy No. Certificate No. Policyholder Name TIONG SHIAN GROUP PTE, LTD. Policyholder NRIC Loading PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE Cover Type drivo CLASSIC Product Code Contact No.(Mobile) 96343133 Contact No.(Office) Contact No (Home) Email Address Special Remark eCode No KEK No Yes eCode Reason Private Hire NCD Entitlement(%) NCD Protection 1529 Accident Details Accident Report Within 24 hrs Accident Type Yes Report Date 04/12/2020 13:06 Country of Accident 27/11/2020 Time of Accident hh:mm 12:45 Date of Accident ICM No. Orange Force Reporting Centre Accident Location ALONG KEONG SAIK ROAD Total Excess Applicable 100.00 Per Accident Windscreen Excess Excess Type OD Standard Excess 600,00 TP Standard Excess 0.00 YIED TP Excess: 0.00 Driver is Covered? VIED OD Excess 0.00 Additional Excess 0 0.00 Total OD Excess Applicable 500.00 Total TP Excess Applicable → Benefits GST Registered Information GST Registration Date 01/09/201 **GST** Registered 200920994R GST Status Verified Yes. GST Registration No. 04/12/2020 13:07:09 System changed GST Registered from No to Yes 04/12/2020 13:07:09 System changed GST Registration No. from null to 200920994R 04/12/2020 13:07:09 System changed GST Registration Date from null to 01/09/2010 Modification History Policyholder Mailing Address Address 2 Address 3 ANN KWAY BUILDING 265 NEW BRIDGE ROAD Address 1 Post Code Address Type Singapore address Address 4 Related Policy Number 5110441298-01 ♥ OI Driver Info Driver Type Main Driver LIM WONG KEE Driver Name Driver DOS Driver NRIC 503339354 Linnamed driver Name Driving Experience Driver Age Register Date of Driver License 14/06/1988 Contact No.(Home) Contact No.(Mobile) 96343133 Contact No.(Office) Address 3 Address 2 Address 1 Post Code Address Type Foreign address Address 4 Unit No. Does he own a Singapore Driver Vehicle No. SDE44A Driver Insurer Comp. Yes No Registered car? Declaration Breathalyser or Blood Test Reading? Yes No 0 mg Any Injury? Modification History Claim 001 ✓ Insured Name OD-MX TIONG S Claim Type \* Contact 97492558 No. Contact No.(Mobile) (Home) OI. Vehicle SDE44A Email Address Number SDE44A / UNKNOWN DN 27 Nov 2020 Claim Description Preferred Insured Liability | Fartially at Fault Workshop Bonwet No. Yes Finalisation Preferered report Received

Date Registered

Preferred Workshop, Name unknown

Close

04/12/2020 13:08

Report Taken By

Print AK letter

ROSLI WAHAB

Save Submit Attachment Accident No. MT/1112390 Claim No. 001 Last Doc. Received Tes O No Upload Date 04/12/2020 13:08 Path \* Category \* Confidential Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select ♥ NO Choose File No file chosen Clear · Please Select NO Choose File | No file chosen Clear Please Select NO Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select ¥ NO Choose File No file chosen Clear NO Please Select Chaose File | No file chosen Clear Please Select NO W Attachment List Attachment Uploaded By/Date Category Urgency Descr NAC\_PAYA\_UBL\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 Photos Normal Photos Z NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos 2 Priotos Normal n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 Priotos Normal Photos 2 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_B00601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 Photos 2 Photos Normal NAC\_PAYA\_U81\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o in 04 Dec 2020 13:08 Photos Normal Photos 2 NAC\_PAYA\_U61\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 Photos 2 Photos NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 Photos Normal Photos 2 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_B00601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos 2 Photos Normal n 64 Dec 2020 13:08 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Normat Photos 2 n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 NAC\_PAYA\_UB1\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 NRIC/ Driving License Normal NRIC/ Driving Li-NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 n 04 Dec 2020 13:08 SAS 20 SAS Normal Uploaded By/Date Folder Date File Name

Display in New Window | Scan and uploading



### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5210441298-01

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SDE44A

Chassis Number

2. Name of Policyholder

: WDD2211542A378278

: TIONG SHIAN GROUP PTE, LTD.

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 04 Jul 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 03 Jul 2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : 55100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : YES TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO EXCESS WAIVER : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : LIM WONG KEE

NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) = N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

B.A.S. INSURANCE AGENCY (00000573236).

Date of Issue

11 Jun 2020 23:58 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive